
Show #42023: NRC&CHA Spring Spect & Derby (4/20/2023-4/23/2023)

10. NRCHA OD: Open Derby  Go: C - Shown: 34

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 152 Rebelicious Matt Frederick 221.50 Kyle Sayre$2875.00

2 130 RTR All Rise Jake Telford 220.50 Loren C Macey/James Baker$2250.00

3 241 Cinderellas Kitten Jake Telford 220.00 Bonnie Schwenkfelder$1875.00

4T 136 Lil Stormy Jonez Clay Roeser 219.50 Sliding J Ranch LLC$1167.00

4T 155 Starlight Time Matt Frederick 219.50 Raising Hal Cow Horses LLC$1167.00

4T 145 Go N Two Step Brady Weaver 219.50 Tyson Feller$1167.00

7T 195 Timefornewstockings Daxon Buttars 219.00 Cow Down Performance$750.00

7T 233 Rok N Roll Dan Roeser 219.00 Jodi Charrier$750.00

9 206 Metallic Touchdown Wade Reaney 218.50 Keith & Sue Lockard$500.00

10T 184 Romantic Magic Anne Reynolds 218.00 Joyce Pearson

10T 138 Reyzin Peaches Clay Roeser 218.00 Kalpowar QH

12T 168 Kual Operator Darrel Norcutt 217.00 Darrel Norcutt

12T 132 Shes Cold As Ice Chad Blaisdell 217.00 Chad Blaisdell

12T 218 Cats Twistn Brudder Flint Lee 217.00 Janet Kubichek

15 137 Remember The Boon Clay Roeser 215.00 Sliding J Ranch LLC

16T 170 Hickorys Lida Rose Wyatt Misrasi 214.50 JNK Farms

16T 210 Raise The Blind Jon Roeser 214.50 Mary Hobbs

18 194 CR Lookout Tuff Daxon Buttars 214.00 Sophia Buttars

19T 140 Metallic Mischief Brady Weaver 213.50 L Hanging P LLC

19T 166 Holly R Smokin Callee Miller 213.50 Cuadra Las Gatas

21T 182 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 211.50 Beverly Rees

21T 234 Better With Time Dan Roeser 211.50 Rich Charrier

23T 228 De Light Time Jake Telford 211.00 Logan/Stevie Ipsen

23T 103 TS Bet On This Roll Ryan Thomas 211.00 Alward Ranches Inc

25 165 SBF Smooth Reyna Callee Miller 210.00 David/Rebecca King

26T 250 Sheza Onetime Vanity David Thacker 209.50 Aimee Sumner

26T 150 Dual Cat Cole Chad Blaisdell 209.50 Kent Blough

26T 157 Shine On Alli Matt Frederick 209.50 Nancy St Clair

29 115 SCR Peptoes Swag Wes Chappell 209.00 Lynn Cummings

30 212 Hiii Tide Jon Roeser 207.00 Terry Riddle/Jacob Morrow

31 205 Classy Lil Reyvon Wade Reaney 206.50 Karen Olson

32 223 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 205.00 Ken/Carly Kritchen

33 222 Gunnys Rockin CD David Thacker 202.00 Meg Brehm

34 213 Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 143.50 ST Ranch LLC

11. NRCHA IODERB: Intermediate Open Derby Go: C - Shown: 28

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 152 Rebelicious Matt Frederick 221.50 Kyle Sayre$825.00

2T 136 Lil Stormy Jonez Clay Roeser 219.50 Sliding J Ranch LLC$577.50

2T 155 Starlight Time Matt Frederick 219.50 Raising Hal Cow Horses LLC$577.50

4T 195 Timefornewstockings Daxon Buttars 219.00 Cow Down Performance$363.00

4T 233 Rok N Roll Dan Roeser 219.00 Jodi Charrier$363.00

6 206 Metallic Touchdown Wade Reaney 218.50 Keith & Sue Lockard$264.00

7T 184 Romantic Magic Anne Reynolds 218.00 Joyce Pearson$165.00

7T 138 Reyzin Peaches Clay Roeser 218.00 Kalpowar QH$165.00
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9T 168 Kual Operator Darrel Norcutt 217.00 Darrel Norcutt

9T 132 Shes Cold As Ice Chad Blaisdell 217.00 Chad Blaisdell

9T 218 Cats Twistn Brudder Flint Lee 217.00 Janet Kubichek

12 137 Remember The Boon Clay Roeser 215.00 Sliding J Ranch LLC

13 210 Raise The Blind Jon Roeser 214.50 Mary Hobbs

14 194 CR Lookout Tuff Daxon Buttars 214.00 Sophia Buttars

15 166 Holly R Smokin Callee Miller 213.50 Cuadra Las Gatas

16T 182 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 211.50 Beverly Rees

16T 234 Better With Time Dan Roeser 211.50 Rich Charrier

18 103 TS Bet On This Roll Ryan Thomas 211.00 Alward Ranches Inc

19 165 SBF Smooth Reyna Callee Miller 210.00 David/Rebecca King

20T 250 Sheza Onetime Vanity David Thacker 209.50 Aimee Sumner

20T 150 Dual Cat Cole Chad Blaisdell 209.50 Kent Blough

20T 157 Shine On Alli Matt Frederick 209.50 Nancy St Clair

23 212 Hiii Tide Jon Roeser 207.00 Terry Riddle/Jacob Morrow

24 205 Classy Lil Reyvon Wade Reaney 206.50 Karen Olson

25 223 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 205.00 Ken/Carly Kritchen

26 222 Gunnys Rockin CD David Thacker 202.00 Meg Brehm

27 170 Hickorys Lida Rose Wyatt Misrasi 144.00 JNK Farms

28 213 Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 143.50 ST Ranch LLC

12. NRCHA LODERB: Limited Open Derby Go: C - Shown: 10

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 195 Timefornewstockings Daxon Buttars 219.00 Cow Down Performance$450.00

2 168 Kual Operator Darrel Norcutt 217.00 Darrel Norcutt$375.00

3 194 CR Lookout Tuff Daxon Buttars 214.00 Sophia Buttars$300.00

4 166 Holly R Smokin Callee Miller 213.50 Cuadra Las Gatas$225.00

5 182 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 211.50 Beverly Rees$150.00

6 103 TS Bet On This Roll Ryan Thomas 211.00 Alward Ranches Inc

7 165 SBF Smooth Reyna Callee Miller 210.00 David/Rebecca King

8 250 Sheza Onetime Vanity David Thacker 209.50 Aimee Sumner

9 223 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 205.00 Ken/Carly Kritchen

10 222 Gunnys Rockin CD David Thacker 202.00 Meg Brehm

13. NRCHA L1OD: Level 1 Open Derby Go: C - Shown: 13

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 197 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 216.50 Lisa Messerly$637.50

2 153 Kickback Cat Chelsea Frederick 216.00 Amelia Wakley$531.25

3 196 Lil Prissy Blu Boon Tucker Smith 215.50 Lisa Messerly$425.00

4 231 Hesa Travelin Cat Steven Duby 214.00 Rich Charrier$318.75

5 174 Ima Lil Cow Fresh Tenley Haaby 213.50 North Star Ranch LLC$212.50

6 127 Highlightsnspraytans Clay Damuth 212.50 Clay Damuth

7 198 Seven S Gypsy Soul Lisa Kittel 212.00 Syringa Bend Stock Horses

8 182 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 211.50 Beverly Rees

9T 176 Grace Gott You Kiley Newkirk 211.00 Dana & Kiley Newkirk

9T 175 DT Hickorys Delta Tenley Haaby 211.00 Tenley Haaby

11 202 Peptos Apollo Rey Scott Whinfrey 210.00 Scott Whinfrey

12 128 Somebodys Metallic Clay Damuth 209.50 Mike Stowell

13 238 CR Too Tufftwohandle Joel Baer 195.00 Stan Rowlan
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14. NRCHA ONHD: Open Novice Horse Derby Go: C - Shown: 15

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 241 Cinderellas Kitten Jake Telford 220.00 Bonnie Schwenkfelder$652.50

2 206 Metallic Touchdown Wade Reaney 218.50 Keith & Sue Lockard$543.75

3 138 Reyzin Peaches Clay Roeser 218.00 Kalpowar QH$435.00

4T 168 Kual Operator Darrel Norcutt 217.00 Darrel Norcutt$271.88

4T 132 Shes Cold As Ice Chad Blaisdell 217.00 Chad Blaisdell$271.88

6 210 Raise The Blind Jon Roeser 214.50 Mary Hobbs

7 140 Metallic Mischief Brady Weaver 213.50 L Hanging P LLC

8T 182 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 211.50 Beverly Rees

8T 234 Better With Time Dan Roeser 211.50 Rich Charrier

10 228 De Light Time Jake Telford 211.00 Logan/Stevie Ipsen

11 188 RTR Judge This Metal Jeremy Meador 208.00 Shelley Clapp

12 205 Classy Lil Reyvon Wade Reaney 206.50 Karen Olson

13 149 Siouxs Sparklers Jake Telford 205.00 Brandon Meyer

14 150 Dual Cat Cole Chad Blaisdell 140.50 Kent Blough

15 187 Boons Gotta Gun Jeremy Meador 129.00 Morgan Foster

20. NRCHA NPDF: Non Pro Derby Finals Go: C - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 153 Kickback Cat Amelia Wakley 217.50 Amelia Wakley$1170.00

2 135 Travalen Outlaw Mike Honald 215.00 Mike Honald$975.00

3 244 RTR Wings N A Prayer Pam Myers 212.50 Pam Myers$780.00

4 246 RTR Red Hot Remedy Austin Henstra 212.00 Abbigail Henstra$585.00

5 160 Brother Blu Katie Combs 210.50 Sheila Combs$390.00

6 180 RTR This Kat Wood Cori Shields 208.50 Cori Shields

7 117 Shesa Shiny Outlaw Kari Sack 205.50 Kari Sack

8 215 Smoothsugarboon Benita Lee 205.00 Benita Lee

9 171 Master Meteles Shannon Haskins 204.50 Shannon Haskins

10 124 Sparking My Fancy Gina Liberini 199.50 Gina Liberini

11 227 Bet She Can Rock Molly Russell 144.50 Molly Russell

12 122 Atomick Blonde Katherine DeHaan 141.50 Katherine DeHaan

21. NRCHA INPDER: Intermediate Non Pro Derby Go: C - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 153 Kickback Cat Amelia Wakley 217.50 Amelia Wakley$440.00

2 135 Travalen Outlaw Mike Honald 215.00 Mike Honald$330.00

3 246 RTR Red Hot Remedy Austin Henstra 212.00 Abbigail Henstra$220.00

4 160 Brother Blu Katie Combs 210.50 Sheila Combs$110.00

5 117 Shesa Shiny Outlaw Kari Sack 205.50 Kari Sack

6 215 Smoothsugarboon Benita Lee 205.00 Benita Lee

7 171 Master Meteles Shannon Haskins 204.50 Shannon Haskins

8 227 Bet She Can Rock Molly Russell 144.50 Molly Russell

22. NRCHA LNPD: Limited Non Pro Derby Go: C - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 135 Travalen Outlaw Mike Honald 215.00 Mike Honald$450.00

2 246 RTR Red Hot Remedy Austin Henstra 212.00 Abbigail Henstra$270.00

3 160 Brother Blu Katie Combs 210.50 Sheila Combs$180.00



4 180 RTR This Kat Wood Cori Shields 208.50 Cori Shields

5 117 Shesa Shiny Outlaw Kari Sack 205.50 Kari Sack

6 215 Smoothsugarboon Benita Lee 205.00 Benita Lee

23. NRCHA L1NP: Level 1 Non Pro Go: C - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 109 Tequila N Tang Ed Walsh 214.00 Ed Walsh$462.50

2 246 RTR Red Hot Remedy Austin Henstra 212.00 Abbigail Henstra$277.50

3 117 Shesa Shiny Outlaw Kari Sack 205.50 Kari Sack$185.00

4 171 Master Meteles Shannon Haskins 204.50 Shannon Haskins

5 247 Tomlight Chex Patty Gillaspy 67.00 Patty Gillaspy

24. NRCHA SNPD: Select NP Derby Go: C - Shown: 2

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 109 Tequila N Tang Ed Walsh 214.00 Ed Walsh$100.00

2 244 RTR Wings N A Prayer Pam Myers 212.50 Pam Myers

30. NRCHA NPBXD: Non Pro Boxing Derby Go: C - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 178 One Metallic Spark Lori Adamski-Peek 219.00 Lori Adamski-Peek$1320.00

2 133 Thecatsouttathehat Elizabeth Clary 213.50 Dark Horse Inc$990.00

3 245 Bet On Boz Liz Younger 211.00 Liz Younger$660.00

4 186 Experiment626 Brianna Leonard 210.50 Brianna Leonard$330.00

5 254 Jacqueline Jackson Carolyn Greene 207.50 Carolyn Greene

6T 113 Chip Off The Boss Ruth Jackson 207.00 Ruth Jackson

6T 115 SCR Peptoes Swag Lynn Cummings 207.00 Lynn Cummings

8 251 Blue The Cash Holly Floyd 204.00 Holly Floyd

9 107 Cy Im Cuttin Checks Ray Cotton 200.00 Ray Cotton

31. NRCHA L1NPBX: Level 1 NP Boxing Derby Go: C - Shown: 1

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 107 Cy Im Cuttin Checks Ray Cotton 200.00 Ray Cotton$425.00

32. NRCHA SNPBXD: Select NP Boxing Derby Go: C - Shown: 4

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 178 One Metallic Spark Lori Adamski-Peek 219.00 Lori Adamski-Peek$120.00

2 245 Bet On Boz Liz Younger 211.00 Liz Younger$80.00

3 107 Cy Im Cuttin Checks Ray Cotton 200.00 Ray Cotton

4 113 Chip Off The Boss Ruth Jackson 140.00 Ruth Jackson

100. NRCHA OB: Open Bridle Go: C - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 131 Upper Class Cat Jake Telford 149.50 Redtail Ranch LLC$690.00

2 169 WR This Cats A Champ Darrel Norcutt 148.00 Ty Or Melissa Fowler$575.00

3 249 Tinker One Time Darrel Norcutt 147.50 Richard Wood$460.00

4 232 Xtra Shiners Affairs Dan Roeser 146.50 Rich Charrier$345.00

5T 239 Northern Metallic Jake Telford 146.00 Marti Katerberg$115.00

5T 105 Light Um Up Ryan Thomas 146.00 Alward Ranches Inc$115.00

7 216 Diamond AK 47 Flint Lee 145.50 Janet Kubichek

8 154 Kick The Dust Up Matt Frederick 145.00 Amelia Wakley

9T 158 Mr Metallic Freckles Gary Stark 141.00 Gary Stark

9T 181 Westwind Otto Jared Ashcraft 141.00 Bryan Blatt

11 225 Fletchetta CD Shawn Deal 70.50 Teri Stowers

12 229 Metallic Wizard Jake Telford 63.00 Stan Rowlan



101. NRCHA IOB: Intermediate Open Bridle Go: C - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 169 WR This Cats A Champ Darrel Norcutt 148.00 Ty Or Melissa Fowler$350.00

2 249 Tinker One Time Darrel Norcutt 147.50 Richard Wood$262.50

3 232 Xtra Shiners Affairs Dan Roeser 146.50 Rich Charrier$175.00

4 105 Light Um Up Ryan Thomas 146.00 Alward Ranches Inc$87.50

5 216 Diamond AK 47 Flint Lee 145.50 Janet Kubichek

6 154 Kick The Dust Up Matt Frederick 145.00 Amelia Wakley

7T 158 Mr Metallic Freckles Gary Stark 141.00 Gary Stark

7T 181 Westwind Otto Jared Ashcraft 141.00 Bryan Blatt

9 225 Fletchetta CD Shawn Deal 70.50 Teri Stowers

102. NRCHA LOB: Limited Open Bridle  Go: C - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 207 Ten Luce Clay Damuth 145.00 Mike & Susan Stowell$445.00

2 257 Sweet Lil Gino Scott Whinfrey 144.50 Scott Whinfrey$267.00

3 156 Salute Major Boons Chelsea Frederick 144.00 Raising Hal Cow Horses LLC$178.00

4 181 Westwind Otto Jared Ashcraft 141.00 Bryan Blatt

5 214 Hesa Lenas Cat Elias Hibbs 137.50 ST Ranch LLC

6 134 Mr Metallic Boom DR Jaicee Palmer 134.00 Jaicee Palmer

104. NRCHA OBS: Bridle Spectacular Open Go: C - Shown: 10

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 131 Upper Class Cat Jake Telford 222.50 Redtail Ranch LLC$1050.00

2 232 Xtra Shiners Affairs Dan Roeser 219.50 Rich Charrier$875.00

3 169 WR This Cats A Champ Darrel Norcutt 219.00 Ty Or Melissa Fowler$700.00

4 239 Northern Metallic Jake Telford 218.50 Marti Katerberg$525.00

5T 106 Smart Dualin Cat Wes Chappell 218.00 Nancy Mills$175.00

5T 105 Light Um Up Ryan Thomas 218.00 Alward Ranches Inc$175.00

7 216 Diamond AK 47 Flint Lee 216.50 Janet Kubichek

8 249 Tinker One Time Darrel Norcutt 214.50 Richard Wood

9 158 Mr Metallic Freckles Gary Stark 209.50 Gary Stark

10 229 Metallic Wizard Jake Telford 135.00 Stan Rowlan

200. NRCHA OH: Open Hackamore Go: C - Shown: 10

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 233 Rok N Roll Dan Roeser 148.00 Jodi Charrier$740.00

2T 136 Lil Stormy Jonez Clay Roeser 147.00 Sliding J Ranch LLC$462.50

2T 155 Starlight Time Matt Frederick 147.00 Raising Hal Cow Horses LLC$462.50

4T 206 Metallic Touchdown Wade Reaney 146.00 Keith & Sue Lockard$92.50

4T 166 Holly R Smokin Callee Miller 146.00 Cuadra Las Gatas$92.50

6 157 Shine On Alli Matt Frederick 145.00 Nancy St Clair

7 137 Remember The Boon Clay Roeser 142.50 Sliding J Ranch LLC

8 187 Boons Gotta Gun Jeremy Meador 136.50 Morgan Foster

NP 182 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 0.00 Beverly Rees
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Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 233 Rok N Roll Dan Roeser 148.00 Jodi Charrier$310.00

2T 136 Lil Stormy Jonez Clay Roeser 147.00 Sliding J Ranch LLC$193.75

2T 155 Starlight Time Matt Frederick 147.00 Raising Hal Cow Horses LLC$193.75

4 206 Metallic Touchdown Wade Reaney 146.00 Keith & Sue Lockard$77.50

5 157 Shine On Alli Matt Frederick 145.00 Nancy St Clair

6 137 Remember The Boon Clay Roeser 142.50 Sliding J Ranch LLC

7 187 Boons Gotta Gun Jeremy Meador 136.50 Morgan Foster

NP 182 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 0.00 Beverly Rees

202. NRCHA LOH: Limited Open Hackamore  Go: C - Shown: 3

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 128 Somebodys Metallic Clay Damuth 144.50 Mike Stowell$282.00

2 127 Highlightsnspraytans Clay Damuth 142.50 Clay Damuth$188.00

NP 182 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 0.00 Beverly Rees

300. NRCHA NPB: Non Pro Bridle  Go: C - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 167 Soulas Hickory Star Tylie Norcutt 148.50 Darrel Norcutt$775.00

2 235 AP Lucky Little Lena Laura Kiracofe 146.00 Laura Kiracofe$465.00

3 118 The Magic Remedy Bill Zumstein 145.00 Bill Zumstein$310.00

4 151 Flint McCullough Randy Gamble 144.50 Randy Gamble

5 243 Stylish Cat N Jazz Pam Myers 144.00 Pam Myers

6 141 Heza Sparky Playboy Susan Allen 142.00 Allen Land/Cattle LLC

301. NRCHA INPB: Intermediate Non Pro Bridle Go: C - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 167 Soulas Hickory Star Tylie Norcutt 148.50 Darrel Norcutt$502.50

2 235 AP Lucky Little Lena Laura Kiracofe 146.00 Laura Kiracofe$301.50

3 118 The Magic Remedy Bill Zumstein 145.00 Bill Zumstein$201.00

4T 151 Flint McCullough Randy Gamble 144.50 Randy Gamble

4T 249 Tinker One Time Richard Wood 144.50 Richard Wood

6 141 Heza Sparky Playboy Susan Allen 142.00 Allen Land/Cattle LLC

302. NRCHA L1NPB: Level 1 Non Pro Bridle Go: C - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 167 Soulas Hickory Star Tylie Norcutt 148.50 Darrel Norcutt$494.00

2 249 Tinker One Time Richard Wood 144.50 Richard Wood$370.50

3 141 Heza Sparky Playboy Susan Allen 142.00 Allen Land/Cattle LLC$247.00

4 172 Blame Her On Whizkey Redden Lewis 139.50 Redden Lewis$123.50

5 237 Nic It Ona Full Boon Nicole Ditmars 136.50 Nicole Ditmars

6 110 Lou R Smokin Scott D Wagner 134.50 Scott D Wagner

7 111 Bobcatz Scott D Wagner 130.00 Scott D Wagner

8 119 Starlights Remington Leah McKinnies 61.00 Leah McKinnies

NP 121 Roaning Like A Diva Natasha Tienhaara 0.00 Natasha Tienhaara

303. NRCHA SNPB: Select Non Pro Bridle Go: C - Shown: 4

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 118 The Magic Remedy Bill Zumstein 145.00 Bill Zumstein$72.00

2T 151 Flint McCullough Randy Gamble 144.50 Randy Gamble$24.00

2T 249 Tinker One Time Richard Wood 144.50 Richard Wood$24.00

201. NRCHA IOHC: Intermediate Open Hackamore Classic Go: C - Shown: 9

4 243 Stylish Cat N Jazz Pam Myers 144.00 Pam Myers
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304. NRCHA NPBS: Bridle Spectacular Non Pro Go: C - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 167 Soulas Hickory Star Tylie Norcutt 216.50 Darrel Norcutt$1220.00

2 118 The Magic Remedy Bill Zumstein 216.00 Bill Zumstein$915.00

3 151 Flint McCullough Randy Gamble 215.50 Randy Gamble$610.00

4 163 Halo Ruby Tuesday Cindy Cullen 215.00 Cindy Cullen$305.00

5 243 Stylish Cat N Jazz Pam Myers 213.00 Pam Myers

6 141 Heza Sparky Playboy Susan Allen 211.50 Allen Land/Cattle LLC

7 237 Nic It Ona Full Boon Nicole Ditmars 206.50 Nicole Ditmars

8 111 Bobcatz Scott D Wagner 199.00 Scott D Wagner

9 191 One Classy Response Katie Combs 63.00 Sheila Combs

400. NRCHA OTR: Open Two Rein Go: C - Shown: 10

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 183 Musicality Anne Reynolds 148.00 Anne Reynolds$555.00

2 148 Hail Cat Jake Telford 147.50 Brandon Meyer$462.50

3 216 Diamond AK 47 Flint Lee 147.00 Janet Kubichek$370.00

4T 123 Smart Painted Boon Darrel Norcutt 146.50 Julie Lingenfelter$231.25

4T 193 Smart Mr Metallic Wes Chappell 146.50 Tami Marx$231.25

6 204 Mandy One Time Wade Reaney 145.50 Showdown Bred QH

7 189 Honey Voodoo Jeremy Meador 145.00 Karolyn Herrigstad

8T 144 SJR Smooth Caddy Brady Weaver 144.50 Stan Rowlan

8T 190 RTR Stilish Ms Smoke Jeremy Meador 144.50 Redtail Ranch LLC

10 224 Smart Lil Checks Shawn Deal 127.00 Evy Skovgard

401. NRCHA OTRS: Two Rein Spectacular Open Go: C - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 183 Musicality Anne Reynolds 220.00 Anne Reynolds$1020.00

2 148 Hail Cat Jake Telford 220.00 Brandon Meyer$637.50

2 216 Diamond AK 47 Flint Lee 220.00 Janet Kubichek$637.50

4 189 Honey Voodoo Jeremy Meador 218.50 Karolyn Herrigstad$255.00

5T 123 Smart Painted Boon Darrel Norcutt 217.50 Julie Lingenfelter

5T 144 SJR Smooth Caddy Brady Weaver 217.50 Stan Rowlan

7 204 Mandy One Time Wade Reaney 217.00 Showdown Bred QH

8 190 RTR Stilish Ms Smoke Jeremy Meador 215.50 Redtail Ranch LLC

9 224 Smart Lil Checks Shawn Deal 199.50 Evy Skovgard

500. NRCHA NPH: Non Pro Hackamore  Go: C - Shown: 3

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 227 Bet She Can Rock Molly Russell 141.50 Molly Russell$327.00

2 244 RTR Wings N A Prayer Pam Myers 139.50 Pam Myers$218.00

3 109 Tequila N Tang Ed Walsh 139.00 Ed Walsh

600. NRCHA NPTR: Non Pro Two Rein Go: C - Shown: 1

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 123 Smart Painted Boon Julie Lingenfelter 131.00 Julie Lingenfelter$315.00



2 161 Bitsy Itsy Boon Elizabeth Billman 146.00 Elizabeth Billman$612.50

3 179 Wimpys Wright Step Loretta Lowrance 145.00 Loretta Lowrance$490.00

4 185 Cats Bacardi Rachel Semrau 144.50 Corina Curtis$367.50

5 147 One Stitch A Diamond Gail Kolbe 144.00 Gail Kolbe$245.00

6 178 One Metallic Spark Lori Adamski-Peek 143.50 Lori Adamski-Peek

7 112 Master Of The Seas Ruth Jackson 143.00 Ruth Jackson

8 126 Silly Lil Remedy Shannon (Shane) Broome 141.50 Shannon (Shane) Broome

9 106 Smart Dualin Cat Nancy Mills 141.00 Nancy Mills

10 240 Shine A Lil Light Linda Tayne 139.50 Linda Tayne

11 108 SJR Spooks Got Gold Pamela Walsh 139.00 Pamela Walsh

12 245 Bet On Boz Liz Younger 138.50 Liz Younger

13 221 CD Silver Gun Meg Brehm 72.50 Meg Brehm

701. NRCHA INPBX: Intermediate Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 133 Thecatsouttathehat Elizabeth Clary 146.00 Dark Horse Inc$454.50

2 179 Wimpys Wright Step Loretta Lowrance 145.00 Loretta Lowrance$378.75

3T 236 Shiney And Verysmart Dianne Deal 143.50 Dianne Deal$265.13

3T 203 Time Too Tango Jenna Reaney 143.50 Showdown Bred QH$265.13

5 114 Kitty Wood Know Amy Ward 143.00 Amy Ward$151.50

6 121 Roaning Like A Diva Natasha Tienhaara 141.50 Natasha Tienhaara

7 129 Very Smart Sailor Carol Dotson 140.50 Carol Dotson

8 240 Shine A Lil Light Linda Tayne 139.50 Linda Tayne

9 108 SJR Spooks Got Gold Pamela Walsh 139.00 Pamela Walsh

10 248 AR Ill Be Chipper Shellie Griffin 131.00 Shellie Griffin

11 221 CD Silver Gun Meg Brehm 72.50 Meg Brehm

703. NRCHA SNPBX: Select Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 179 Wimpys Wright Step Loretta Lowrance 145.00 Loretta Lowrance$108.00

2 147 One Stitch A Diamond Gail Kolbe 144.00 Gail Kolbe$81.00

3 236 Shiney And Verysmart Dianne Deal 143.50 Dianne Deal$54.00

4 112 Master Of The Seas Ruth Jackson 143.00 Ruth Jackson$27.00

5 106 Smart Dualin Cat Nancy Mills 141.00 Nancy Mills

6 129 Very Smart Sailor Carol Dotson 140.50 Carol Dotson

7 240 Shine A Lil Light Linda Tayne 139.50 Linda Tayne

8 108 SJR Spooks Got Gold Pamela Walsh 139.00 Pamela Walsh

9 245 Bet On Boz Liz Younger 138.50 Liz Younger

704. NRCHA NPBXS: Non Pro Boxing Spectacular Go: C - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 102 That Sly Pearl Anisha Kumar 218.00 Anisha Kumar$1220.00

2 253 ARC Peptos Belle Carolyn Greene 215.50 Carolyn Greene$915.00

3 178 One Metallic Spark Lori Adamski-Peek 215.00 Lori Adamski-Peek$610.00

4 112 Master Of The Seas Ruth Jackson 213.00 Ruth Jackson$305.00

5 106 Smart Dualin Cat Nancy Mills 209.00 Nancy Mills

6 245 Bet On Boz Liz Younger 207.50 Liz Younger

7 255 YY Showstoppin Shine Jane Rude 201.50 Jane Rude

8T 221 CD Silver Gun Meg Brehm 143.00 Meg Brehm

700. NRCHA NPBX: Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 13

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1 102 That Sly Pearl Anisha Kumar 146.50 Anisha Kumar$735.00

8T 146 Alles Starlight Rylee McGehee 143.00 Rylee McGehee



800. NRCHA YCH: Youth Cow Horse Go: C - Shown: 3

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 146 Alles Starlight Rylee McGehee 145.00 Rylee McGehee$114.00

2 242 Peparoo Natalie Mori 143.00 Leah & Matthew Mori$76.00

3 220 Whizzesrlucky Alyssa Shaber 142.50 Alyssa Shaber

900. NRCHA YBX: Youth Boxing Go: C - Shown: 10

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 147 One Stitch A Diamond Gianna Martin 144.50 Gail Kolbe$120.00

2 143 One Time Rey Elsie Weaver 139.50 Brady Weaver$100.00

3 173 Dunitspinninmydually Kinsey Haaby 137.00 Kinsey Haaby$80.00

4 252 Chexoholic Ellie Haaby 136.50 Ellie Haaby$60.00

5 133 Thecatsouttathehat Hannah Blaisdell 136.00 Dark Horse Inc$40.00

6T 177 Dualin R Macho Harley Pennington 72.00 Chelsea Frederick

6T 203 Time Too Tango Jenna Reaney 72.00 Showdown Bred QH

6T 142 Hollywood H Garrett Allen 72.00 Susan Allen

9 185 Cats Bacardi Rachel Semrau 70.00 Corina Curtis

10 211 Thyme Out Wylie Cherry 63.50 John Palleria

901. NRCHA YBX13: Youth Boxing 13 & Under Go: C - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 173 Dunitspinninmydually Kinsey Haaby 137.00 Kinsey Haaby$50.00

2 252 Chexoholic Ellie Haaby 136.50 Ellie Haaby$30.00

3T 203 Time Too Tango Jenna Reaney 72.00 Showdown Bred QH$10.00

3T 142 Hollywood H Garrett Allen 72.00 Susan Allen$10.00

5 211 Thyme Out Wylie Cherry 63.50 John Palleria

1000. NRCHA LNPBX: Limited Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 200 Onceuponamilliennium Emma Sanford 143.00 Emma Sanford$489.00

2T 177 Dualin R Macho Harley Pennington 142.00 Chelsea Frederick$366.75

2T 179 Wimpys Wright Step Loretta Lowrance 142.00 Loretta Lowrance$366.75

4 125 Half Cracked Rachel Toler 140.50 Rachel Toler$244.50

5T 156 Salute Major Boons Stacy Gardner 139.50 Raising Hal Cow Horses LLC$81.50

5T 199 As Foxy As Lilly Austin Colson 139.50 Austin Colson$81.50

7 162 Curly Rode His Ma Jennifer Tucker 139.00 Corina Curtis

8T 211 Thyme Out Wylie Cherry 138.50 John Palleria

8T 258 Spooky N Smart Patty Julian 138.50 Patty Julian

10 101 Pretty Boy Max Tina Bossolono Williams 135.50 Tina Bossolono Williams

11 104 Select Code Kathleen Alward 133.00 Alward Ranches Inc

1100. NRCHA NPBD: Non Pro Box Drive Go: C - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 102 That Sly Pearl Anisha Kumar 143.00 Anisha Kumar$576.00

2 106 Smart Dualin Cat Nancy Mills 142.50 Nancy Mills$432.00

3 163 Halo Ruby Tuesday Cindy Cullen 142.00 Cindy Cullen$288.00

4 108 SJR Spooks Got Gold Pamela Walsh 141.50 Pamela Walsh$144.00

5 139 HR More Time To Play Lynette Phillips Menke 140.00 Lynette Phillips Menke

6 248 AR Ill Be Chipper Shellie Griffin 137.00 Shellie Griffin

136.507 199 As Foxy As Lilly

8 121 Roaning Like A Diva

Austin Colson

Natasha Tienhaara 72.00

Austin Colson

Natasha Tienhaara




